ELMI Core Facility session 2021 Feedback survey. To provide your feedback about the ELMI

Q1 Some details about yourself: What is your affiliation?

meeting 2021 please go to https://www.surveymonkey.de/r/ELMI12021

Answered: 109

Skipped: 3
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research lab

ANSWER CHOICES
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ANSWER CHOICES

ELMI Core Facility session 2021 Feedback survey. To provide your feedback about the ELMI
meeting 2021 please go to https://www.surveymonkey.de/r/ELMI12021

Q2 Did you attend the virtual ELMI CF session in 2021 (first day on
Tuesday)?

Answered: 112  Skipped: 0

No I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
97.32% 109
2.68% 3

112
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Q3 Do you intent to participate in the Core Facility session at the ELMI
20227

Answered: 110  Skipped: 2

Yes

No

Maybe

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 80.00% 88

No 1.82% 2

Maybe 18.18% 20

TOTAL —

# COMMENT DATE

1 | certainly hope to - it was an excellent day of content 6/25/2021 4:25 PM

2 We are starting up a facility here so the CF session was incredibly useful. 6/25/2021 4:02 PM

3 It would be great if there will be a remote attendance option for overseas facilities even for 6/25/2021 4:01 PM
in-person meeting

4 option of virtual will be helpful 6/25/2021 4:00 PM

5 I'm a PhD student, and it was interesting for me to learn and know what resource each core 6/25/2021 2:27 PM
facility have and have and with what they are struggle.

6 It is always very useful 6/25/2021 10:51 AM

7 can elmi also make a stream available for the CF session again? 6/25/2021 10:47 AM

8 I hope | can find some funding to attend 6/24/2021 12:28 PM

9 Depends on budget to attend 6/24/2021 9:48 AM

10 | unfortunately could not attend the afternoon part. 6/22/2021 5:07 PM
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ELMI Core Facility session 2021 Feedback survey. To provide your feedback about the ELMI
meeting 2021 please go to https://www.surveymonkey.de/r/ELMI2021

Q4 How much did you like the following parts of the Core Facility
session?

Answered: 88  Skipped: 24
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Crib Talks

Data
Processing a...

Aerobics,
online games

Online Tools
for Core...

Introduction
to QUAREP-Li...

Covid lessons
and Corona B...
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ALOT JUST NOT AT
RIGHT ALL
Crib Talks 42.35% 51.76% 5.88%
36 44 5
Data Processing and Infrastructure 63.95% 34.88% 1.16%
55 30 1
Aerobics, online games 30.65% 48.39% 20.97%
19 30 13

Online Tools for Core Facilities — towards a global searchable  67.47% 28.92% 3.61%

database 56 24 3

Introduction to QUAREP-LiMi and Progress Report 62.50% 33.75% 3.75%

50 27 3

Covid lessons and Corona Beer hour 20.69% 67.24% 12.07%

12 39 7

# COMMENTS FOR "CRIB TALKS"

1 good to know people, but not very interesting scientfically; new formats maybe tested

2 this was a bit to general

3 could not attend due to time zone differences

4 was too early for US east coast so could not attend these

5 I liked the discussions resulting from them. Missed to continue exchange with other facility
managers afterwards (Corona-forced online format)

6 A crib talk once in a while is ok. | found it rather lengthy and boring having had them in a
row.

7 Some leading questions (“What are your problems?") etc. might help.

# COMMENTS FOR "DATA PROCESSING AND INFRASTRUCTURE"

1 a real important topic (also for the future)

2 could not attend due to time zone differences

3 Good to get a feeling which programms are used, can you maybe publish/make your
summaries accessible? Thanks!

4 Anna Klemm, did give a useful insight and probably the only person who constructively
added input to the session. Otherwise it was poor with no clear conclusion or
recommendation other than "don't be responsible for user data". | was disappointed with this
session and | am not sure the line up of people was right. Perhpas if the speakers would
coordinate together and discuss before hand what they are presenting to make this more
coherent, then it could be useful.

5 | would have preferred a talk from a facility which is already using OMERO for a while.

6 Very nice discussion.

# COMMENTS FOR "AEROBICS, ONLINE GAMES"

1 NA

2 did not participate

3 could not attend due to time zone differences

4 didn’t attend

5 This was ablestist, borderline fat shaming and has absolutely no place in a scientific
meeting. This must absolutely go.

6 unfortunately | did not have time for these but if | was in person I'm sure I'd participate

7 could be more often during a virtual meeting

8 | enjoyed in principle but | am zooming in from work so | couldn't really participate
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TOTAL  WEIGHTED

AVERAGE

85 1.64
86 1.37
62 1.90
83 1.36
80 1.41
58 1.91
DATE

7/5/2021 12:44 PM
6/29/2021 11:30 AM
6/25/2021 6:25 PM
6/25/2021 3:00 PM
6/25/2021 11:32 AM

6/24/2021 3:58 PM

6/24/2021 9:50 AM
DATE
6/29/2021 11:30 AM

6/25/2021 6:25 PM
6/25/2021 11:32 AM

6/25/2021 11:02 AM

6/24/2021 3:58 PM
6/24/2021 9:50 AM
DATE

6/28/2021 5:33 PM
6/28/2021 5:21 PM
6/25/2021 6:25 PM
6/25/2021 5:45 PM
6/25/2021 5:23 PM

6/25/2021 4:28 PM
6/25/2021 4:20 PM
6/25/2021 4:10 PM
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Did'nt attend

Sorry, | didn't attend. Virtual meetings mean facility users can still find me
Didn't attend

haven't attended, had some other duties

had to walk my dog in that break

There should be an option of "not applicable”. | did not participate.
did not participate

loved the idea but couldn't participate

didn’t watch

did not participate

| didn't come prepared. Next time | will!

Aerobics was fun!

did not attend

COMMENTS FOR "ONLINE TOOLS FOR CORE FACILITIES - TOWARDS A GLOBAL
SEARCHABLE DATABASE"

didn’t attend

no discussion on how to sustain the numerous databases

Good to discuss a common database, missed links for what people actually use/developped
uForum is excellent!

did not participate

seems a lot of work for no gain

| wanted to attend multiple breakouts.

not enough time

did not attend

COMMENTS FOR "INTRODUCTION TO QUAREP-LIMI AND PROGRESS REPORT"
haven't joined

had already heard part of it during the Virtual Pub

Was a bit advanced for me but was good to know what it is.

Liked the link to the paper what facility managers should consider. Loved long-term laser
measurement. Most if the presented initiatives can not be realized in everyday work (few
personnel)??

did not participate

| did not attend - too late for my Singapore time zone

good PR for QUAREP

partially attended

COMMENTS FOR "COVID LESSONS AND CORONA BEER HOUR"
haven't joined

did not participate

| could not participate

did not attend

didn’t attend

again | just didn't have time to participate remotely but would love the opportunity to do this
in person
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6/25/2021 4:03 PM
6/25/2021 4:01 PM
6/25/2021 11:32 AM
6/25/2021 11:21 AM
6/25/2021 11:10 AM
6/25/2021 11:02 AM
6/25/2021 10:58 AM
6/25/2021 10:52 AM
6/25/2021 10:47 AM
6/24/2021 1:46 PM
6/24/2021 9:50 AM
6/24/2021 9:44 AM
6/23/2021 10:05 AM
DATE

6/25/2021 5:45 PM
6/25/2021 5:35 PM
6/25/2021 11:32 AM
6/25/2021 11:02 AM
6/25/2021 10:58 AM
6/25/2021 10:54 AM
6/24/2021 9:50 AM
6/24/2021 1:50 AM
6/23/2021 10:05 AM
DATE

7/5/2021 12:44 PM

6/28/2021 5:21 PM
6/25/2021 4:10 PM
6/25/2021 11:32 AM

6/25/2021 10:58 AM
6/24/2021 12:33 PM
6/24/2021 1:50 AM
6/23/2021 10:05 AM
DATE

7/5/2021 12:44 PM

6/28/2021 5:21 PM
6/28/2021 5:12 PM
6/25/2021 6:25 PM
6/25/2021 5:45 PM
6/25/2021 4:28 PM
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had impression it was rather short

would have loved it, could but had another commitment

Gather town a creative solution to the networking problem. Fun.

did not participate
same as above
Didn't make this session.

| couldn't attend.

Crib talks don't bring much new information other than introducing new people

did not participate

Couldn't attend
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6/25/2021 11:21 AM
6/25/2021 11:10 AM
6/25/2021 10:52 AM
6/24/2021 1:46 PM
6/24/2021 12:33 PM
6/24/2021 9:57 AM
6/24/2021 9:50 AM
6/24/2021 9:50 AM
6/24/2021 1:50 AM
6/22/2021 7:07 PM
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Q5 What could be improved?

Answered: 19  Skipped: 93

RESPONSES

Use of gather town could be more integrated in the meeting. | participated in other virtual
meetings/courses where this tool worked very nicely and could stimulate networking and
social interaction. | wasn't able to join all the sessions after 5 due to family duties. Would be
nice to have some days starting earlier and thus finishing earlier... although i know that
starting at 10 made it possible for people attending from other time zones...

The football match was missing
perhaps to include companies in this day (to some extend)

Unfortunately, | missed the lively discussion that otherwise takes place between presenters
and audience. That can only take place with difficulty online. | hope next year will be better
discussed again

it being online is very difficult to keep concentrated. more active questions during the talks
like the polls that Marjolein mertz put in keep yoru attention better

I was rather confused in the beginning on where | needed to login since | did receive e-mails
with a "join session" button, but the actual way to join was not with the button but through
zoom. It would have been good to have the zoom link shown in some prominent place on
the website.

it was really good
Workshops more hands-on.

Remove the ableist and shaming "calorie counting" event. Research is clear, this type of
shaming and counting calories fails people in 95% of cases. Remove this event not based
on any scientific ground.

More short breaks during the sessions.

I would have liked it if there was more talks about the future technology that was coming
down the pipeline.

Engaging staff from facilities from all over the world into short meetings & workshops all
year around.

Maybe few take-home messages on what the community agrees on in QUAREP-LIMi? As
new facility manager, we hoped to get input on what quality controls to realize on our
equipment.

Data Processing and Infrastructure was a good idea for a session, but the content was not.
Should be better organized and coordinated with speakers and perhaps add speakers who
could share concrete failures and successes. The session was not really constructive.

Pete's jokes
Of course in person everything works better. | missed interacting with other colleagues

Try ti interact more with the audience. For some topics it might be good to announce it
before the meeting so that people can prepare. That might make the discussions a bit more
fruitful and lively.

Gahtertown is fine if you already know someone, but it's not as easy to strike up a
conversation if you don't.

No more crib talks, or talk about things that are of interest to everyone. | do not care how
many microscopes they have or how they have to move between users. | am interested in
how they manage users, how they charge, how they pay their staff.
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DATE
7/8/2021 7:21 AM

7/1/2021 8:43 PM

6/29/2021 11:30 AM

6/29/2021 10:19 AM

6/29/2021 9:07 AM

6/28/2021 5:21 PM

6/28/2021 5:05 PM
6/28/2021 4:19 PM
6/25/2021 5:23 PM

6/25/2021 4:20 PM

6/25/2021 4:10 PM

6/25/2021 4:08 PM

6/25/2021 11:32 AM

6/25/2021 11:02 AM

6/25/2021 10:54 AM

6/25/2021 10:53 AM

6/24/2021 3:58 PM

6/24/2021 10:36 AM

6/24/2021 9:50 AM
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Q6 What did you like ?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 90

RESPONSES

Very friendly community, scientific quality of the talks, discussed topics.
infromal and social aspect

Everything

poll among the users!

i found the efforts a great substitute for the soccer match and the get together in the
evening.

The interactive polls and the topics presented

content was interesting - especially of the "crib talks"

Atmosphere

Wosrshops and taks and super resolution micrscopy . posters als were good.

The subjects and the way they were presented turned out to be very informative to me.
the island

nice friendly, relaxed group and atmosphere generally

very informative and interactive meeting

The discussion of core principles, protocols and procedures. It is good that there is an effort
to standardise a lot of methods.

Discussing common problems and how to tackle them. (see above) Thank you very much
for organizing this really interesting and collegial day!

being in the US, | was glad | could join virtually. Would be great if the Core Facility session
could be streamed again next year. The community is wonderful.

Facility crib talks

QC and Data Infrastructure are constant but still super important issues and will and should
be continued. The question "who is satisfied with their data infrastructure?" and have those
people step forward and report on their solutions, was really helpful.

surveys and sharing their results
Interactive. Questions were always possible.
Really liked the dynamic discussions during this meeting

The very interactive nature/open discussion format. It shows a community that want to build
together on core facilities and support.
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DATE

7/8/2021 7:21 AM
7/512021 12:44 PM
7/1/2021 8:43 PM
6/29/2021 11:30 AM
6/29/2021 10:19 AM

6/29/2021 9:07 AM
6/28/2021 5:21 PM
6/28/2021 5:12 PM
6/28/2021 5:05 PM
6/28/2021 4:19 PM
6/25/2021 5:23 PM
6/25/2021 4:28 PM
6/25/2021 4:20 PM
6/25/2021 4:10 PM

6/25/2021 11:32 AM

6/25/2021 11:10 AM

6/25/2021 11:02 AM

6/24/2021 10:36 PM

6/24/2021 1:46 PM
6/24/2021 10:36 AM
6/24/2021 9:57 AM
6/24/2021 9:44 AM
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Q7 Was the format appropriate for the topics ?

Answered: 85  Skipped: 27

Crib Talks

Data
Processing a...

Online Tools
for Core...

Introduction

to QUAREP-Li...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. Yes . No
YES NO TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

Crib Talks 95.06%  4.94%

77 4 81 1.05
Data Processing and Infrastructure 98.75%  1.25%

79 1 80 1.01
Online Tools for Core Facilities — towards a global searchable database 96.10%  3.90%

74 3 77 1.04
Introduction to QUAREP-LiMi and Progress Report 97.26%  2.74%

71 2 73 1.03
# COMMENTS FOR "CRIB TALKS" DATE
1 format waas fine, but the information given by the presenters was low 6/29/2021 11:30 AM
2 NA 6/25/2021 6:25 PM
3 even for onsite meetings | think pre-recorded short videos could be a nice aditions 6/25/2021 4:18 PM
4 white paper summarizing guidelines for core facility creation based on existing failities and 6/25/2021 11:21 AM

new ones (i.e. Imaging Center EMBL) would be very usefull
5 It is boring somehow. 6/24/2021 6:19 PM
6 The point raised were not really new and finding a solution to them is almost impossible as 6/24/2021 3:58 PM
it highly depends on the local environment.

7 Find themes more interesting for core facilities to pay attention 6/24/2021 9:50 AM
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short, informative->perfect

COMMENTS FOR "DATA PROCESSING AND INFRASTRUCTURE"
perfect!

NA

We should go more in depth the next time

Though there were several other voices that wanted to be heard.

COMMENTS FOR "ONLINE TOOLS FOR CORE FACILITIES - TOWARDS A GLOBAL
SEARCHABLE DATABASE"

didn’t attend

This was really useful and very insightful. Packed with info that | can share with my users.

did not participate

Too many people for NIKON Centers Excellence !

This needs more people working on it

| couldn't attend much of the session.

Never enough time

should be repeated every year as an update session

COMMENTS FOR "INTRODUCTION TO QUAREP-LIMI AND PROGRESS REPORT"
did not participate

More discussion less presentation

Not applicable

too extended; it is an important initiative, which needs to be distilled down to everyday's
business functionality
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6/23/2021 9:10 AM
DATE

6/29/2021 11:30 AM
6/25/2021 6:25 PM
6/24/2021 6:19 PM
6/24/2021 9:50 AM
DATE

6/25/2021 5:45 PM
6/25/2021 11:02 AM
6/25/2021 10:58 AM
6/25/2021 10:48 AM
6/24/2021 6:19 PM
6/24/2021 9:50 AM
6/24/2021 9:50 AM
6/23/2021 9:10 AM
DATE

6/25/2021 10:58 AM

6/24/2021 6:19 PM
6/24/2021 12:33 PM
6/23/2021 9:10 AM



Q8 How do you like the virtual format?

Answered: 88  Skipped: 24

| prefer in
person meeti...

| prefer
virtual...

The virtual
format is eq...

Other (please
specify)

ELMI Core Facility session 2021 Feedback survey. To provide your feedback about the ELMI
meeting 2021 please go to https://www.surveymonkey.de/r/ELMI12021

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| prefer in person meetings for the CF session. 62.50%

| prefer virtual meetings for the CF session. 5.68%

The virtual format is equal to a in person meetings. 11.36%

Other (please specify) 20.45%

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 | would prefer the in person format, but a hybrid option would be very interesting in my 718/2021 7:21 AM
opinion. If it weren't for the possibility to join online | probably wouldn't be able to join this
year

2 | prefer in person meetings, but virtual are more accessible and hence important 6/26/2021 10:11 AM

3 first time participant - in principle in person is better but this was next best given 6/25/2021 6:25 PM
circumstances

4 a mix 6/25/2021 5:23 PM

5 | prefer in person but like the virtual option too since | was at least able to participate this 6/25/2021 4:28 PM
way

6 | prefer a meeting in person, but it would be great to keep the virtual format to allow people 6/25/2021 4:20 PM
to join that cannot travel

7 | wish | could be there in person, as when doing virtual meetings there is always the pull to 6/25/2021 4:10 PM
do other things. But the good thing others who can't leave to go to an in person conference
can attend so | think a mix going forward will always be beneficial.

8 Although in person meetings are definitely more efficient, it could be great to have an option 6/25/2021 4:08 PM
of virtual attendance for people from overseas.

9 I would like to have a choice between virtual and personal for next CF meeting. If travelling 6/25/2021 4:04 PM

is too complicated, then | will not miss the event thanks to virutal option

13/21
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as a new member no comparison available

| think it would be great if for the future we could have HYBRID in person/virtual meetings.
This would massively improve participation from remote places such as the US etc.

prefer in person, however virual option is interesting in case of time restrictions (backup
option for not coming at all)

| would prefer in person meetings, but the convenience of joining from my office is high

| prefer in person meetings but very rarely get chance to attend (limited to one or two local
events per year due to caring responsibilities - so for me the virtual meetings have been
great.

| definitly perfer in person, but in case one cannot make it - a hyprid is great to attend
anyways.

| prefer in person meetings but budget/time don't often let me attend them, making the
virtual format more attractive.

I'm unsure. I'm not sure if | could have attended in person.

The talks and pannel discussion are fine online, but we are lacking personal interaction
while queuing for coffee.
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6/25/2021 4:03 PM
6/25/2021 4:03 PM

6/25/2021 11:21 AM

6/25/2021 11:10 AM

6/25/2021 10:52 AM

6/24/2021 10:36 PM

6/24/2021 9:57 AM

6/24/2021 9:50 AM
6/23/2021 10:05 AM
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Q9 If the next ELMI could be organized as a hybrid event and you could
either participate in person or virtually, what would you prefer?

Answered: 88  Skipped: 24

in person
attendance

virtual
attendance

It doesn't
matter

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

in person attendance 61.36% 54
virtual attendance 10.23% 9
It doesn't matter 12.50% 11
Other (please specify) 15.91% 14
TOTAL 88
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 in person if possible, but good to have a virtual option for people who can't travel 6/28/2021 2:50 PM

2 | would want a mix 6/25/2021 5:23 PM

3 I'd rather participate virtually than not at all but if travel allows I'd plan to attend in person 6/25/2021 4:28 PM

4 If | can travel (no restrictions, time, funding etc.) then | would join in person, otherwise | 6/25/2021 4:20 PM

would be happy to join online

5 Depending on personal life, if | would be unable to travel then | would join remotely 6/25/2021 4:18 PM

6 both together 6/25/2021 4:08 PM

7 Next year | am planning to participate in person but in the future | would like to have the 6/25/2021 4:03 PM
option of virtual participations

8 prefer in person, however virual option is interesting in case of time restrictions (backup 6/25/2021 11:21 AM
option for not coming at all)

9 I would alternate between both. Having a hybrid format will increase my chances to not miss  6/25/2021 11:02 AM
anything, especially if | cannot attend in person.

10 would alternaite in person and virtual 6/25/2021 10:54 AM

11 preferably in person just so | can travel :) 6/24/2021 12:33 PM
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It depends on the location and moment 6/24/2021 9:44 AM

if 1 could | would attend in person, but | might not be able to so would appreciate the 6/24/2021 1:50 AM
possibility of attending online

| don't know yet. 6/23/2021 10:05 AM
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ANSWER CHOICES

ELMI Core Facility session 2021 Feedback survey. To provide your feedback about the ELMI
meeting 2021 please go to https://www.surveymonkey.de/r/ELMI12021

Q10 Do you volunteer for the organizing committee of the next Core
Facility session?

Answered: 88  Skipped: 24

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
15.91% 14
84.09% 74

TOTAL

88
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Q11 Why did you not attend ?

Answered: 3 Skipped: 109

| did not
attend ELMI...

I did not have
time to atte...

| was not
interested i...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
| did not attend ELMI 2021 at all 0.00%

I did not have time to attend the CF session 66.67%

| was not interested in the topics 33.33%

Other (please specify) 0.00%

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.
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Q12 Do you volunteer for the organizing committee of the next Core
Facility session?

Answered: 3 Skipped: 109
Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES
Yes 0.00%
No 100.00%

TOTAL
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Q13 | volunteer for the CF session organizing committee 2022

Answered: 11  Skipped: 101

ANSWER CHOICES
Name

Affiliation

Email

suggested topic

NAME

Thomas Guilbert

Luis Acevedo

Oliver Biehlmaier

Caterina Strambio-De-Castillia
Nadia Halidi

Clara Prats

Julia Fernandez-Rodriguez

Roland Nitschke

© 0o N o g b~ w N P H®

Arne Seitz

=
o

Esther Koh

=
[N

Mariana Torres Carvalho

H*

AFFILIATION
INSERM

[EnN

University of Edinburgh

Imaging Core Facility, Biozentrum, University of Basel
UMass Medical School

Centre for Genomic Regulation

University of Copenhagen

University of Gothenburg

Life Imaging Center University Freiburg

© 00 N o o b~ W N

EPFL-PTBIOP

=
o

Life Sciences Institute, National University of Singapore

[N
[N

INL - Internacional Iberian Nanotechnology Laboratory

H*+

EMAIL

[Eny

thomas.guilbert@inserm.fr
luisfranciscoacevedo@gmail.com
oliver.biehimaier@unibas.ch
Caterina.strambio@umassmed.edu

nadia.halidi@crg.eu

o o~ W N

cprats@sund.ku.dk
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RESPONSES
100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

DATE

7/2/2021 9:27 AM
6/28/2021 5:06 PM
6/25/2021 4:06 PM
6/25/2021 4:04 PM
6/25/2021 11:53 AM
6/25/2021 11:01 AM
6/25/2021 10:49 AM
6/24/2021 6:21 PM
6/24/2021 4:03 PM
6/24/2021 12:43 PM
6/22/2021 7:10 PM
DATE

7/2/2021 9:27 AM
6/28/2021 5:06 PM
6/25/2021 4:06 PM
6/25/2021 4:04 PM
6/25/2021 11:53 AM
6/25/2021 11:01 AM
6/25/2021 10:49 AM
6/24/2021 6:21 PM
6/24/2021 4:03 PM
6/24/2021 12:43 PM
6/22/2021 7:10 PM
DATE

7/2/2021 9:27 AM
6/28/2021 5:06 PM
6/25/2021 4:06 PM
6/25/2021 4:04 PM
6/25/2021 11:53 AM
6/25/2021 11:01 AM

11

11

11

11
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10

11

juliafer@cci.sahlgrenska.gu.se
Roland.Nitschke@uni-freiburg.de

arne.seitz@epfl.ch

Isikgle@nus.edu.sg

mariana.carvalho@inl.int

SUGGESTED TOPIC

quality control, tips and tricks for various microscopy technics
Concofal and Super Resolution Microscopy

research data management

Quality Control and Reproducibility

| would like to suggest 3 topics: 1) How can a core facility help and train users effectively
on super-resolution microscopy (and other special technology ) projects. 2) Keeping core
facility up to date with hands on experience with new technologies. 3) Collaborating with
your IT to manage data and storage.

Models of CF integration within research institutions (Incl. Physical, financial and
professional)

Remote Access and Training
The never ending QA & QC story, Metadata
New methodologies in imaging cores e.g. spatially resolved trancriptomics

What to do with users who insist that they have to over-saturate their fluorescence images
because otherwise the images are too dim...or some other topic about training microscope
users ;)

Facility daily challenges/instrument maintenance/users assistance.
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6/25/2021 10:49 AM
6/24/2021 6:21 PM
6/24/2021 4:03 PM
6/24/2021 12:43 PM
6/22/2021 7:10 PM
DATE

7/2/2021 9:27 AM
6/28/2021 5:06 PM
6/25/2021 4:06 PM
6/25/2021 4:04 PM
6/25/2021 11:53 AM

6/25/2021 11:01 AM

6/25/2021 10:49 AM
6/24/2021 6:21 PM
6/24/2021 4:03 PM
6/24/2021 12:43 PM

6/22/2021 7:10 PM



